ARRKED | VWWARKKAN |

2025A2110100091

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Florence
THE STATE 2024-0106
against

Donald Reece Campbell

Address:

Timmonsville, SC29161-9124
Phone: . S8

Sex M Race: W Height: ) Weight: 220
DL State:

Agency ORI#  SCLED0000

DOB: 1963

Prosecuting Agency:  State Law Enforcement Division
Prosecuting Officer:  Ashley D Anderson - S01472
Offensa: Assault / Assault & Battery [st degree

Offense Coce:
Code/Ordinance Sec:

3412
16-03-0600(C)(1)

S IAIE UF SUU I H GARULINA ) ORIGINAL g"gxm'ggw
K] Countyr [ ] Municiaity of ) AFFIDAVIT Secasis
Florence

Personally appeared before me the affant  Ashley D Anderson who
being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Donald Reece Canﬂel]

did within this county and state on orabout 8/6/2024 violaie the cnminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Florence )
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assqult / Assault & Battery [st degree

{ further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On Aue! 4, Donald Campbell did, within the county of Florence, commit the offense of Ass
wit was at Whitaker Cabinet Warehouse, 306 West Market Street, Timmonsville, SC.

was approached by
d Solomon and Tony Carter Jr. regarding a truck that was stolen the previous day. Carter Jr. then punched the face.
cgan (o run from the warchouse into an open field. Carter Jr. and Solomon chased through the field. hen

aticmpted to cross South Pinckney Street and observed Donald Campbell and Campbel fsuvenile gra arked on the street in a
silver Honda Accord. A prossed So inckey Street, (o 1l drove towards strikin in his legs with the
vchicle. Solomon and Carter Jr. jumped o and zip tied s hands behind his back to resirax

vas then forced
into Carter Jr.'s Chevrolet Silverado by C . and Solomon. ATTATCHED ADDENDUNGJ

named above did commit

Battery 1st Degree, to

Signature of Affiant

Thie perant & CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE  in The
%My/ D' Mupicipality of \

b . The accused

s 107 be arrestedc and brought ; bbjore me 1o be
dealt with according to the law, g
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RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions Court

soon thereafter as is practigatle /
Sworn to and sub%:\'gc;eforyne )
o 2/182025 7~ )

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) P.O 21398
@ County/ D Muricipality of ) Affiant's Address £, 0 B’OX 13
Columbia, SC 29221-
Florence Affiant's Telephone
ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
ft appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
on orabout 8/ 6/2024 defendant Donald Reece Campbell

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
@ County/ D Municipality of Florence

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault & Battery 1st degree

) as sel forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, ycu are empowered and directed to arest the said defendant and bring him &
her belore me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution. or as

— 4 iudge'sAddress 180 North Irby Street (MSC-W)
181 North Irby Sweet, Suite 1100 ——Y AV e Florence, SC 29501-
Florence, SC 29501 Ao o Tasuny TAGe Judge's Telephone  (843)665-003 |
Peter E Begko )
Judoe Codee” 7282 ) tssuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal [] circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



SLED CASE NUMBER: 2024-01046 WARRANT # 2025A2110100091

Carter Jr. and Solomon held -against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West Smith Streetin
Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parkini lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed

the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jis truck unlocked. pened the front passenger door, exited
the truck, and attempted t egan to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith

ay

Street in Timmonsville. Asﬁ:as runnhing through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda
Accord, and Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entere rking lot. Campbell attempted to strike

gain with the vehicle as -ran toward the storeﬂent e store and asked for the
owner to call the police. Solomon entered the store and approached Solomon and a bystander
by his legs and shoulders and walked ut of the store. Solomon and the bystander
dropped to the ground and dragged o Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the
location. Once at Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force inside Solomon's
truck but were unsuccessful. Dowling then punched ultiple times. Solomon and Dowling were
then able to force into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove to Timmons Road in Timmonsville.
Solomon pulled over on the side of the road and pushed ut of the truck and into a ditch. The
affiant's belief is based upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim, -, and Campbell,
which were obtained during the SLED investigation. This beingin violation of Section 16-3-0600, South
Carolina Code gf Laws.
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Warrant #2025A2110100097

Carter Jr. and Solomon held-against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West
Smith Street in Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the
Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jr.'s truck
unlocked. pened the front passenger door, exited the truck, and attempted to get
away. [ lbeea n to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Street in
Timmonsville. As was running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the
Honda Accord, and Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entered the parking lot.
ell attempted to strik again with the vehicle as an toward the store.
ﬂntered the store and asked for the owner to call the poli lomon entered the
store and approached Solomon and a bystander picked

up by his legs and
shoulders and walke out of the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped
to the ground and dragged

o Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the
location. Once at Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force
inside Solomon's truck but were unsuccessful. Dowling then punched multiple
times. Solomon and Dowling were then able to forcehinto Solomon's truck.

Solomon drove-to Tm Road in Timmonsville. Solomon pulled over on the
side of the road and pushe out of the truck and into a ditch. The affiant's belief is

based upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim, and Dowling,
which were obtained during the SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section
16-3-0920, South Carolina Code of Laws.
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